

## 08-08-2005



IT OF COMMERCE nd Trademark Office

## **RECORDATION FO**

. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Hill, Ron C.	Name: Supreme Services & Spec. Co.,
Patin, Darrin T.	Internal Address: Attn. Bobby Fanguy
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	Street Address: 3507 Captain Cade Rd.
XXAssignment	City: Broussard, LA 70518
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
11/053830  Additional numbers	attached? Yes XXNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Robert Montgomery	involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$  Authorized to be charged by credit card
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Robert Montgomery  Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Name: Robert Montgomery  Internal Address:  Street Address: 109 Brownlee Ave.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Robert Montgomery  Internal Address:  Street Address: 109 Brownlee Ave.  City: Broussard  State: LA Zip: 70518	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Robert Montgomery  Internal Address:  Street Address: 109 Brownlee Ave.  City: Broussard  State: LA Zip: 70518  Phone Number: 337+837+4042	involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
City: Broussard State: LA Zip: 70518 Phone Number: 337+837+4042 Fax Number: 337+837+5552	involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
City: Broussard	involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
City: Broussard State: LA Zip: 70518 Phone Number: 337+837+4042 Fax Number: 337+837+5552	involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0661-0027



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

O

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO: The Commi	ssioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Ple	ase rec	ord the a	ttached	d origin	al docur	nent(s	or copy(ies).	ES :
Submission 7	Гуре	Con	veyan	се Тур	e					လ်ထို
XX New		xx	Assign	ment		Secur	ity Agree	ment		053
Resubmiss Document	sion (Non-Recordation) ID#		License	•		Chang	e of Nan	10		112897 U.S. 11/05383
Correction Reel #	of PTO Error Frame #		Merger			Other				
Corrective	Document Frame #				O.S. ONLY E partmer	by <b>U.S</b> . G	mment	<b>~</b> ~	») ret File	
Conveying P		П	Mark if a				ying partic		red Execution Da	te
Name (line 1)	Hill, Ron C.								Month Day 01032005	<u>rear</u>
Name (line 2)					•					<del></del>
Second Party Name (line 1)	Patin, Darrin T.						· ·		Execution Date Month Day 0103200	Year.
Name (line 2)							·-···			
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached										
Name (line 1)	Supreme Services & Spec.Co. Inc.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				·-····			If document to be	
Name (line 2)		<del></del>		·····					receiving party is domiciled in the U	not nited
Address (line 1)	3507 Capain Cade Rd.								States, an appoint of a domestic representative is a	ttached.
Address (line 2)									(Designation must separate document Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)	Broussard City	Louis		6			70618			
Domestic Re	presentative Name and Ad	idres		Country Enter fo	or the firs	st Recei	Zio C ving Party			
Name [		· <del>· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · </del>								—
Address (line 1)					***********					
Address (line 2)										 
Address (line 3)										
Address (line 4)					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
<u> </u>		0P 0E	FICE US	E ONLY						
	<b>.</b>	UK UF	LICE US	EUNLT						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document end gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20533. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 016834 FRAME: 0270** 

Docket Number (Optional)

· WAR

PTO/SB/15 (08-00)

Approved for use through 05/31/2002. OMB 0651-0027

U. S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

	ASSIGNMENT C	F APPLICAT	ION	Section (Optional)
	00 122		Brouseard Louisia	ina
	/hereas, I, Ron C. Hill			
	eferred to as applicant, have invented		d useful improvements	s in the field of Down -hole
<u>\$</u>	and and gravel fracture packing ope	erations		
	for which an application for a l			1
	for which an application for a	United States Pa	atent was executed on	February 3, 2005 and
	Vhereas, Suprreme Services& Spe			
**	assignee" whose mailing address is	3507 Captain Ca	ade Rd, Broussard LA	1 70518 is de-
S	irous of acquiring the entire right, titl	e and interest in	the same;	
ì	Now, therefore, in consideration of the	e sum of ten	dollars (\$_10.00	), the receipt whereof is ac-
ł	nowledged, and other good and valu	rable considerat	ion, I, the applicant, by	these presents do sell, assign
í	and transfer unto said assignee the fu	ıll and exclusive	right to the said inventi	ion in the United States and th
6	entire right, title and interest in and to	any and all Pater	nts which may be grant	ed therefor in the United States
ì	hereby authorize and request the C	ommissioner of	Patents and Tradema	rks to issue said United States
, 1	Patent to said assignee, of the entire	right, title, and in	terest in and to the san	me, for his sole use and behool
í	and for the use and behoof of his lega	al representative	s, to the full end of the	term for which said Patent may
Į	pe granted, as fully and entirely as the	a same would ha	ive been held by me ha	ad this assignment and sale no
I	peen made.			
i	executed this 3 rd,	day of _ <b>F</b>	ebruary	, 20 <u>05</u> ,
	at Supreme Services Inc. in Brous	sard LA.		1.
			Rom (	-KUI
rish	State of	1		(Signature)
•	and acknowledged the foregoing instraday of <u>Feb.</u> 2025	ument to be his f	free act and deed this _	Dunne d
	Seal	·	- And all	(Notary Public) [1319

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer. U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

**PATENT** REEL: 016834 FRAME: 0271 PTO/SB/15 (08-00)

Approved for use through 05/31/2002. OMB 0651-0027

U. S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

	ASSIGNMENT	OFAFFLICAT	ION		
Whereas 1	Darrin T. Patin	of	Breaux Bridge,	Louisiana	hero <b>e</b> ft
				ents in the field of D	
	fracture packing o				
Salid alid graves	nacture packing of	DOI GROUND		<del> </del>	
for which Applicat	h an application for a ion Number	united States Pa	itent was filed on		
for which	n an application for a	a United States Pa	atent was executed	on February 3, 200	5, and
Whereas, Supr	eme Services& Sp	ec.Co, Inc. I of I	Broussard , Louisia	na hero	ein referred
"assignee" whos	e mailing address is	3507 Captain C	ade Rd, Broussard	LA 70518	is de-
sirous of acquiri	ng the entire right, ti	tle and interest in	the same;		
Now, therefore,	in consideration of t	he sum of ten	dollars (\$_10.0	0), the receipt w	/hereof is a
knowledged, an	d other good and va	luable considerat	ion, I, the applicant,	by these presents d	o sell, assiç
and transfer unt	o said assignee the	full and exclusive	right to the said inve	ention in the United :	States and t
entire right, title	and interest in and to	any and all Pater	nts which may be gr	anted therefor in the	United State
I hereby authori	ze and request the	Commissioner of	Patents and Trade	marks to issue said	United State
Patent to said as	ssignee, of the entire	e right, title, and in	terest in and to the	same, for his sole us	e and beho
and for the use a	and behoof of his lec	jal representative	s, to the full end of t	he term for which sa	id Patent ma
be granted, as for	ally and entirely as th	ne same would ha	ave been held by me	had this assignmen	t and sale n
been made.			,		
	3 rd	d F	-ehruary	, 20 05	
			Cordary	, 20 03	
at Supreme Se	ervices Inc. in Brou	ssard LA.		~ ~	
	•		Col	K-7	
State of	J. SS:			(Signature)	
<ul> <li>Before me per</li> </ul>	sonally appeared sai	id			
day of	ged the foregoing ins	trument to be his f	ree act and deed thi	S	/
		(	1000	<del>1</del> / 1	4

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time voti are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer. U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Washington, DC 20231. DC NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

Seal

**RECORDED: 02/09/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 016834 FRAME: 0272

(Notary Public)

Docket Number (Optional)